
Open Races Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4
TOM ADAMS 4 7 2 2 3 3
JOE JOHNSTON 4 16 4 7 5 22
CHRIS EDWIN 4 17 13 11 4 2
JONATHAN BRADSHAW 3 19 7 0 7 5
MARTIN PEACE 4 21 5 10 6 10
JAMES HALL 4 30 6 15 19 9
MAX WHARTON 4 30 9 13 14 8
WILLIAM SMITH 4 35 48 20 9 6
JAMIE ROBINSON 3 39 0 16 11 12
TOM SESSFORD 4 43 14 24 15 14
STEVE OLDFIELD 3 44 10 18 16 0
OWEN BIELBY 3 49 0 21 17 11
LOZ HELLAWELL 4 55 19 25 20 16
LEWIS WRIGHT 3 71 0 29 24 18
BOBBY BROWN 3 72 26 0 26 20
PAUL CRABTREE 3 74 15 36 0 23
ROBIN BRADBURY 4 77 25 30 27 25
LEWIS BYRAM 3 80 24 31 25 0
BEN JOHNSTONE 4 85 23 28 34 43
KATIE WALSHAW 3 89 0 35 28 26
Female Races Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4
KATIE WALSHAW 3 3 0 1 1 1
BO BO HAYWOOD 3 6 0 2 2 2
KATH FARQUHAR 3 9 3 3 3 0
EMMA SPENCER 4 14 7 5 4 5
HARMONIE WATERMAN 3 18 8 7 0 3
SOPHIE LOVELL 3 18 0 8 6 4
LUCY GRIFFITHS 3 22 0 10 5 7
GILL MYERS 4 24 6 14 8 10
JADE LORD 4 27 12 12 7 8
PIPPA BARRETT 4 36 14 15 11 11
ROSIE HELLAWELL 4 40 28 16 9 15
SALLY CORBIN-SMITH 3 42 15 0 14 13
AMY MORAN 3 47 17 18 0 12
MOLLY TRAVISS 3 49 11 17 0 21
ISSY WHARTON 3 54 18 23 13 0
RUBY SYKES 3 55 0 26 10 19
LIZ CROSLAND 3 62 20 0 19 23
LUCY FARQUHAR 3 65 21 28 16 0
ZARA KNAPPY 4 67 34 21 21 25
KAREN BALLANTINE 3 69 27 25 0 17



U14 Races Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4
MAX WHARTON 4 5 2 1 2 2
WILLIAM SMITH 4 5 7 3 1 1
JAMES HALL 4 6 1 2 3 3
BEN JOHNSTONE 4 12 3 4 5 5
LEWIS BYRAM 3 13 4 5 4 0
SETH WATERMAN 3 16 6 6 0 4
JAMES MARCHANT 3 28 0 13 8 7
WILLIAM ENGLAND 4 28 10 9 12 9
LLOYD DAVIES 3 29 8 7 14 0
PHIL DONE 4 30 11 10 9 13
CHRIS GODRIDGE 4 31 9 12 13 10
FU14 Races Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4
BO BO HAYWOOD 3 3 0 1 1 1
HARMONIE WATERMAN 3 6 1 3 0 2
AMY MORAN 3 11 3 5 0 3
MOLLY TRAVISS 3 12 2 4 0 6
ISSY WHARTON 3 14 4 7 3 0
RUBY SYKES 3 15 0 8 2 5
LUCY FARQUHAR 3 18 5 9 4 0
ELLIE LAMBERT 3 22 0 10 5 7
MOLLIE JAGGER 3 27 7 11 0 9
SOPHIE SPENCER 3 29 9 12 8 0
SALLY HANDFORD 3 31 0 16 7 8
U16 Races Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4
MAX WHARTON 4 5 3 1 2 2
WILLIAM SMITH 4 5 12 3 1 1
JAMES HALL 4 6 1 2 3 3
BEN JOHNSTONE 4 16 6 4 7 6
LEWIS BYRAM 3 17 7 5 5 0
JACK THORP 3 20 2 0 4 14
GORDON WEIGHT 4 21 11 8 9 4
SETH WATERMAN 3 21 10 6 0 5
ELLIOTT WYLIE 3 22 0 9 6 7
JAMES MARCHANT 3 37 0 15 12 10
FU16 Races Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4
BO BO HAYWOOD 3 3 0 1 1 1
EMMA SPENCER 4 5 1 2 2 3
HARMONIE WATERMAN 3 8 2 4 0 2
JADE LORD 4 11 4 5 3 4
PIPPA BARRETT 4 16 5 6 6 5
ROSIE HELLAWELL 4 19 11 7 4 8
AMY MORAN 3 21 6 9 0 6
MOLLY TRAVISS 3 21 3 8 0 10
ISSY WHARTON 3 26 7 12 7 0
RUBY SYKES 3 27 0 13 5 9



V40 Races Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4
MARTIN PEACE 4 6 2 3 2 2
STEVE OLDFIELD 3 11 3 4 4 0
LOZ HELLAWELL 4 16 6 6 5 5
PAUL CRABTREE 3 19 4 9 0 6
RICHARD SUNLEY 4 24 11 7 7 10
MARCELLUS SPRINGER 4 34 16 12 11 11
ROBERT SAMUELS 4 38 22 17 12 9
ALAN WRIGHT 3 39 0 18 8 13
SEAN THOMPSON 4 40 17 19 9 14
PHILIP GOODE 3 42 15 0 15 12
FV35 Races Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4
KATH FARQUHAR 3 4 2 1 1 0
GILL MYERS 4 5 4 2 2 1
SALLY CORBIN-SMITH 3 12 6 0 4 2
KAREN BALLANTINE 3 18 11 4 0 3
LIZ CROSLAND 3 21 9 0 7 5
MARGARET JAGAN 4 25 17 9 10 6
KATHLEEN BRIERLEY 3 27 13 6 8 0
SUE FULTON 3 33 0 13 13 7
DIANE WHITEOAK 4 33 21 12 11 10
ANGELA DONLAN 3 36 18 0 9 9
V50 Races Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4
STEVE OLDFIELD 3 3 1 1 1 0
MARCELLUS SPRINGER 4 6 4 2 2 2
ROBERT SAMUELS 4 7 7 3 3 1
RICHARD CROSSLAND 3 14 5 4 5 0
BRIAN PARKINSON 4 16 10 6 6 4
DAVID YOUNG 3 17 0 7 7 3
MARK WESTMAN 3 27 11 8 8 0
MICHAEL SMITH 4 27 15 11 10 6
PETE CLARKE 3 31 12 10 9 0
MARK LATHAM 3 31 0 13 11 7
FV40 Races Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4
KATH FARQUHAR 3 3 1 1 1 0
GILL MYERS 4 5 2 2 2 1
KAREN BALLANTINE 3 12 6 4 0 2
MARGARET JAGAN 4 19 11 9 6 4
KATHLEEN BRIERLEY 3 19 8 6 5 0
SUE FULTON 3 26 0 13 8 5
DIANE WHITEOAK 4 26 14 12 7 7
SALLY BISSET 3 33 16 0 9 8
SHEILA WITHAM 4 36 17 17 10 9
ANIA SROKA 3 44 9 7 0 28



V60 Races Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4
BRIAN PARKINSON 4 3 1 1 1 1
STUART THOMPSON 4 7 3 3 2 2
PETER COVEY 4 9 4 2 6 3
PETER JAGAN 4 13 6 5 4 4
BRUCE DUNCAN 3 14 5 0 3 6

3 21 8 8 5 0
JIM TOWERS 3 25 7 9 9 0
IAN HARTMAN 3 27 9 11 7 0
TIM COCK 3 31 11 12 0 8
CHRIS TORDOFF 4 31 12 13 10 9
LV50 Races Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4
GILL MYERS 4 3 1 1 1 1
MARGARET JAGAN 4 6 4 2 2 2
SUE FULTON 3 9 0 3 3 3
JAN ATKINS 3 19 8 0 6 5
CAROLYN HARGREAVES 4 21 9 7 7 7
LIZ BOOTHMAN 3 26 0 10 8 8
ANASTASIA  LINCOLN 3 39 14 14 11 0
V70 Races Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4
PETER COVEY 4 3 1 1 1 1
LV60 Races Points Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4
MARGARET JAGAN 4 3 0 1 1 1
JAN ATKINS 3 5 1 0 2 2
LIZ BOOTHMAN 3 8 0 2 3 3
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